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2020 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 74 SEPTEMBER 2020
FINAL TOPLINE
SEPTEMBER 8-13, 2020
TOTAL N=10,093

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). A HYPHEN (-) INDICATES THAT THE
SAMPLE SIZE FOR A GIVEN SUBGROUP IS TOO SMALL TO REPORT FOR THAT QUESTION.
ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED
BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL.

Margin of error at

Sample size 959% confidence level
U.S. adults 10,093 +/- 1.6% points
White 6,989 +/- 1.8% points
Black 822 +/- 5.1% points
Hispanic 1,509 +/- 4.9% points
Asian 303 +/- 8.2% points
ASK ALL:
TOPICINT In the past three months, how much attention have you been paying to each of the
following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]
a. Issues of race and racial inequality
Total White Black Hispanic Asian
43 A lot of attention 40 64 39
35 Some attention 37 24 37
15 Only a little attention 16 6 16
6 No attention at all 6 6 7
* No answer * * *
b. The presidential election
Total White Black Hispanic Asian
44 A lot of attention 48 43 32
35 Some attention 33 37 35
15 Only a little attention 14 12 20
6 No attention at all 4 8 13
* No answer * * 0
C. What's been happening with the economy
Total White Black Hispanic Asian
40 A lot of attention 42 45 34
41 Some attention 42 38 39
15 Only a little attention 14 12 23
3 No attention at all 3 5 5
* No answer * * *

1 The Asian sample in this survey was interviewed in English only.
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QUESTION TOPICINT CONTINUED ...

d.

Total
52
34
12

3

The coronavirus outbreak

A lot of attention
Some attention

Only a little attention
No attention at all
No answer

The return of professional sports

A lot of attention
Some attention

Only a little attention
No attention at all
No answer

OPTION 3 ALWAYS LAST]

ASK ALL:
INEQATTN
Total
52
11
37
3
ASK ALL:
RACECONV

More attention to these issues than you

did before

Less attention to these issues than you

did before

CENTER

White Black Hispanic Asian
50 61 50 60
35 28 36 27
13 7 11 11
2 3 3 2
* 0 * *

White Black Hispanic  Asian
10 19 13 19
24 34 30 17
30 28 28 31
35 19 29 33
* 0 * *

Thinking about issues of race and racial inequality, in the past three months, would you
say you have been paying... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2 WITH

About the same amount of attention to

these issues
No answer

White Black Hispanic Asian
51 59 53 58
10 7 12 19
39 33 34 24
X X 1 *

In the past three months, when you have had conversations about race, how often, if

ever, have you had these conversations with people who are not the same race as you?

Total
9
38
26
14

12

*

All or most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely

Never

I haven't had conversations about race in

the past three months
No answer

White Black Hispanic Asian
6 13 14 16
37 41 41 41
29 23 21 25
16 13 10 7
12 9 14 11

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL:

EDUCRACE In the past three months, how much, if anything, have you done to educate yourself
about the history of racial inequality in our country?

Total White Black Hispanic Asian
13 A lot 10 28 12 8
40 Some 40 37 37 46
28 Not much 29 21 32 30
19 Nothing at all 21 15 18 16
* No answer * * 1 *

ASK ALL:

MINBUS In the past three months, how often, if ever, would you say you’ve made efforts to
support a business because it was owned by someone from a racial or ethnic minority
group?

Total White Black Hispanic Asian
7 All or most of the time 4 21 10 11
29 Some of the time 26 44 34 29
24 Rarely 25 17 21 34
37 Never 43 17 33 23
2 No answer 2 1 2 2

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

www.pewresearch.org
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DISPLAY TO ALL ON THE FIRST OF THE TWO RACESURV5 SCREENS. DO NOT SHOW 'ON A
DIFFERENT TOPIC...” TEXT ON THE SECOND SCREEN:
On a different topic...

ASK ALL:

RACESURVS5 Overall, how does each of the following affect people’s ability to get ahead in our country
these days? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS ACROSS TWO SCREENS; SHOW RESPONSE
OPTIONS 1-4 IN REVERSE FOR RANDOM > OF RESPONDENTS WITH OPTION 5
ALWAYS LAST]

Helps a Helps a Hurts a Hurts a Neither helps No
lot little little lot nor hurts answer
a. Being White2
All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 40 19 7 3 29 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 20193 38 21 7 4 28 1
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 32 22 8 4 32 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 31 25 9 5 30 1
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 72 10 4 2 13 0
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 59 10 4 3 23 1
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 44 14 5 3 32 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 44 18 4 3 30 2
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 61 19 7 * 12 0
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 56 17 6 4 17 1

2 Inthis survey, “White” and “Black” are capitalized in accordance with new Pew Research Center style. In past surveys, both words were
lowercase.
% The 2019 survey included additional items not asked in the 2020 survey.

www.pewresearch.org



QUESTION RACESURV5 CONTINUED ...

Being Black

All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

White
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

Black
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

Being Hispanic

All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

White
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

Black
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019

5
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Helps a Helps a
lot little
8 10
7 10
9 11
8 12
2 4
5 4
6 8
5 10
11 11
11 8
5 11
6 11
4 11
6 11
8 13
5 12
4 8
8 13
6 14
11 7

www.pewresearch.org

Hurts a
little

25
30

27
33

19
26

25
26

28
32

36
35

36

31
28

36
28

42
43

Hurts a

lot

33
25

26
22

62
42

32
24

40
32

19
17

16
15

30
24

22
17

24
16

Neither helps No
nor hurts answer
24 1
26 1
26 1
25 1
12 0
22 1
27 2
34 2
10 0
17 1
29 1
30 1
32 1
30 1
19 *
30 1
29 1
32 2
14 0
21 2
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QUESTION RACESURV5 CONTINUED ...

Helps a Helps a Hurts a Hurts a Neither helps No
lot little little lot nor hurts answer
d. Being Asian
All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 6 21 26 6 41 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 8 26 18 3 44 1
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 4 21 25 4 44 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 7 27 18 2 45 1
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 12 25 23 10 31 *
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 14 25 16 5 40 2
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 6 17 25 8 43 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 9 23 15 4 46 2
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 6 17 44 12 20 0
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 12 29 24 10 25 1
NO ITEMS e-h
i Being a man
All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 37 23 7 3 29 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 38 28 7 3 24 1
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 37 23 7 3 30 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 36 32 8 3 22 1
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 46 23 7 6 18 0
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 43 21 8 5 22 1
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 33 20 6 4 35 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 37 20 6 2 34 1
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 39 30 7 3 21 0

Jan 22-Feb 5, 20194 - - - - - -

4 Inthe 2019 survey, items i and jwere asked of a random subsample of respondents sothe sample size of Asian Americans is not large
enough to report data for this group separately.

www.pewresearch.org
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QUESTION RACESURV5 CONTINUED ...

Helps a Helps a Hurts a Hurts a Neither helps No
lot little little lot nor hurts answer
] Being a woman
All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 6 15 39 11 28 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 8 15 41 10 25 1
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 6 15 40 8 30 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 7 15 44 8 25 *
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 6 15 36 22 22 0
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 8 16 34 17 24 *
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 6 11 35 12 33 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 8 14 34 11 30 2
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 8 16 44 15 17 0

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 - - - - - -
ASK ALL:
RACESURV6 When it comes to racial discrimination, which do you think is the bigger problem for the
country today? [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS]

People seeing racial  People NOT seeing

discrimination racial discrimination
where it really does where it really No
NOT exist DOES exist answer
All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 43 56 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 42 57 1
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 52 47 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 52 48 1
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 10 89 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 14 84 2
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 35 63 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 30 67 2
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 34 65 *
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 28 72 *

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL:
RACESURV12 When it comes to giving Black people equal rights with White people, do you think our
country has... [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS 1-2 WITH 3 ALWAYS LAST]

Gone too Not gone Been about No
far far enough right answer
All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 15 49 34 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019° 15 45 39 1
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 18 39 42 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 19 37 43 1
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 6 86 5 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 6 78 14 2
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 13 57 28 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 9 48 40 2
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 15 56 28 1

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019° - - - -

5 Inthe 2019 survey, the question wording was: “When it comes to giving black people equal rights with whites, do you think our country
has...”

% Inthe 2019 survey, the question was asked of a random subsample of respondents so the sample size of Asian Americans is not large
enough to report data for this group separately.

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK IF OUR COUNTRY HAS NOT GONE FAR ENOUGH (RACESURV12=2) [n=5,424]:
RACESURV13 How likely, if at all, is it that Black people in our country will eventually have equal rights
with White people?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all No
likely likely likely likely answer
All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 15 45 31 8 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 20197 19 46 28 7 *
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 21 54 22 2 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 24 55 19 1 *
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 6 27 44 21 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 7 28 45 19 1
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 12 43 36 8 *
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 15 39 36 10 *
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 8 44 43 4 1

Jan 22-Feb 5, 20198 - - - - -
RACESURV12/RACESURV13 COMBO TABLE

BASED ON TOTAL:

Total White Black Hispanic Asian
15 Gone too far 18 6 13 15
49 Not gone far enough 39 86 57 56

7 Very likely 8 6 7 5
22 Somewhat likely 21 23 25 25
15 Not too likely 9 38 21 24
4 Not at all likely 1 18 5 2
* No answer to RACESURV13 * 1 * *
34 Been about right 42 5 28 28
2 No answer to RACESURV12 2 2 2 1

" Inthe 2019 survey, the question wording was: “How likely, if atall, is it that black people in our country will eventually have equal rights with
whites?”

& Inthe 2019 survey, the question was asked of a subgroup of respondents so the sample size of Asian Americans is not large enough to
report data for this group separately.

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL:

RACATTN In general, do you think there is too much, too little, or about the right amount of
attention paid to race and racial issues in our country these days? [RANDOMIZE
OPTIONS 1 AND 2 WITH 3 ALWAYS LAST]

About the
Too much Too little right amount No
attention attention of attention answer
All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 41 36 21 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019° 41 37 21 1
Feb 28-Mar 12, 2017 45 34 20 1
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 51 26 22 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 50 28 21 1
Feb 28-Mar 12, 2017 53 24 22 1
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 12 73 14 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 12 67 19 2
Feb 28-Mar 12, 2017 21 65 13 1
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 30 46 21 3
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 27 50 20 2
Feb 28-Mar 12, 2017 42 42 16 0
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 32 35 33 *
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 36 39 25 *

Feb 28-Mar 12, 201710 - - - -

2 Inthe 2017 and 2019 surveys, the response options were not randomized.
10 1n 2017, the sample size of Asian Americans was not large enough to report data for this group separately.
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ASK ALL:

RACESURV28 In generalin our country these days, would you say that [RANDOMIZE: (Black people
are treated less fairly than White people), (White people are treated less fairly than Black
people)], or both are treated about equally in each of the following situations?
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS; SPLIT OVER TWO SCREENS; SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-
2 IN SAME ORDER AS STEM WITH OPTION 3 ALWAYS LAST]

Black people are White people are Both are
treated less fairly  treated less fairly  treated about No
than White people than Black people equally answer

a. In hiring, pay and promotions

All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 52 7 39 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 52 6 41 2
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 43 9 47 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 44 8 47 1
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 87 3 9 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 82 2 14 2
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 57 5 36 3
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 56 5 36 3
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 68 6 26 *
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 62 4 34 1

b. In stores or restaurants

All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 44 2 53 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 45 2 52 1
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 34 2 63 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 37 2 61 1
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 79 4 17 *
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 70 2 25 2
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 54 2 41 2
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 50 4 43 2
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 54 2 44 0
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 59 3 37 1

www.pewresearch.org
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QUESTION RACESURV28 CONTINUED ...

Black people are White people are Both are
treated less fairly  treated less fairly  treated about No
than White people than Black people equally answer

c. When applying for a loan or mortgage

All adults

Sep 8-13, 2020 49 3 46 2

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 45 3 50 2
White

Sep 8-13, 2020 41 3 54 2

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 38 3 57 2
Black

Sep 8-13, 2020 86 2 12 *

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 74 2 22 2
Hispanic

Sep 8-13, 2020 51 3 43 4

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 46 4 46 4
Asian

Sep 8-13, 2020 59 5 35 1

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 58 3 39 1

d. In dealing with the police

All adults

Sep 8-13, 2020 65 3 31 1

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 67 3 30 1
White

Sep 8-13, 2020 58 3 38 1

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 63 2 34 *
Black

Sep 8-13, 2020 91 4 5 *

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 84 2 12 2
Hispanic

Sep 8-13, 2020 71 4 23 2

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 65 4 28 2
Asian

Sep 8-13, 2020 71 4 24 *

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019% - - - -

NO ITEM e

11 Inthe 2019 survey, item d was asked of a random subsample of respondents sothe sample size of Asian Americans is not large enough to
report data for this group separately.

www.pewresearch.org
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QUESTION RACESURV28 CONTINUED ...

Black people are White people are Both are
treated less fairly  treated less fairly  treated about No
than White people than Black people equally answer
f. When voting in elections
All adults
Sep 8-13, 2020 37 3 59 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 35 3 60 1
White
Sep 8-13, 2020 30 3 66 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 30 4 65 1
Black
Sep 8-13, 2020 67 2 31 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 58 2 38 2
Hispanic
Sep 8-13, 2020 40 2 55 3
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 35 4 58 3
Asian
Sep 8-13, 2020 40 8 52 1
Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 40 3 53 4

g. When seeking medical treatment

All adults

Sep 8-13, 2020 42 3 54 1

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 33 3 63 1
White

Sep 8-13, 2020 33 2 63 1

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 26 3 70 1
Black

Sep 8-13, 2020 76 3 20 *

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 59 2 37 2
Hispanic

Sep 8-13, 2020 50 3 45 2

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 38 4 55 3
Asian

Sep 8-13, 2020 49 4 46

Jan 22-Feb 5, 2019 42 2 55 1

www.pewresearch.org
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How important, if at all, do you think it is for people in our country to do each of the
following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Educate themselves about the history of racial inequality in our country

White Black Hispanic Asian
Very important 42 78 51 43
Somewhat important 35 14 31 41
Not too important 13 5 9 9
Not at all important 9 3 8 5
No answer 1 * 1 1

Confront other people when they say or do something racist

White Black Hispanic Asian
Very important 38 63 43 42
Somewhat important 38 22 32 43
Not too important 13 9 14 11
Not at all important 10 5 9 4
No answer 1 * 1 0

Support businesses that are owned by racial or ethnic minorities

White Black Hispanic Asian

Very important 22 58 36 27
Somewhat important 39 30 36 43
Not too important 19 7 14 23
Not at all important 19 5 13 8
No answer 1 * 1 *

Attend protests or rallies focused on issues related to racial equality

White Black Hispanic Asian
Very important 8 37 19 12
Somewhat important 25 37 33 36
Not too important 27 16 27 31
Not at all important 39 9 20 21
No answer 1 * 1 1

Choose to live in communities that are racially and ethnically diverse

White Black Hispanic Asian
Very important 16 45 30 27
Somewhat important 35 33 31 39
Not too important 26 13 23 21
Not at all important 22 8 13 12
No answer 1 1 2 *

Have conversations about race with people who are not the same race as them

White Black Hispanic Asian
Very important 31 60 39 34
Somewhat important 38 26 37 39

www.pewresearch.org
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Not too important

Not at all important

No answer

15
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1

ASK IF THINKS COUNTRY HAS NOT GONE FAR ENOUGH (RACESURV12=2) [n=5,424]:

REDRACIALINEQ

How much, if at all, do you think each of the following would do to reduce

18

inequality between Black people and White people in our country? [RANDOMIZE

ITEMS]

The U.S. government paying cash reparations to Black people in our country who
are the descendants of slaves

A lot

Some

Not much
Nothing at all
No answer

White Black Hispanic Asian
11 39 18 -
27 29 30 -
30 19 27 -
31 13 21 -

* 1 3 -

Companies and organizations taking race and ethnicity into account in decisions
about hiring and promotions

A lot

Some

Not much
Nothing at all
No answer

about admissions

A lot

Some

Not much
Nothing at all
No answer

A lot

Some

Not much
Nothing at all

White Black Hispanic Asian
29 48 32 -
46 30 44 -
16 13 10 -
7 9 13 -
*x X 1 -

Colleges and universities taking race and ethnicity into account in decisions

White Black Hispanic Asian
22 39 27 -
49 36 43 -
20 15 15 -
8 9 12 -
1 1 2 -

More people participating in training on diversity and inclusion

White Black Hispanic Asian
45 55 50 -
41 28 36 -
11 10 9 -
3 7 4 -
* 1 1 -

No answer

www.pewresearch.org
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QUESTION REDRACIALINEQ CONTINUED ...

e.

Total
40
37
16

7

Limiting the scope of policing to focus on serious and violent crimes

A lot

Some

Not much
Nothing at all
No answer

Redrawing school boundaries to create more racially and ethnically diverse

schools

A lot

Some

Not much
Nothing at all
No answer

White Black Hispanic Asian
40 43 40 -
37 36 36 -
16 14 15 -

7 7 7 -

1 1 3 -
White Black Hispanic Asian
42 49 43 -
40 33 37 -
12 12 11 -

5 6 6 -

1 1 2 -

ASK IF THINKS COUNTRY HAS NOT GONE FAR ENOUGH (RACESURV12=2) [n=5,424]:
REDRACIALINEQOTH Are there any other measures that you think would do A LOT to reduce inequality
between Black people and White people in our country that haven’t already been
mentioned? [OPEN-END RESPONSE, CODED ANSWERS SHOWN BELOW]

BASED ON THINKS COUNTRY HAS NOT GONE FAR ENOUGH AND PROVIDED ANSWER
TO REDRACIALINEQOTH [n=2,244]:

Total
17

16

14

13
13

NN DDAUUTOO

-
U1

Acknowledging history of racism in the

U.S./accurate history education

Policies aimed at addressing systemic

inequality
Not focusing on a person’s
race/Colorblindness
Police or criminal justice reform
Improving schools
Increasing racial diversity
New government/leaders/president
More diversity training
Improving housing
Voting laws
Reducing stereotypes/bias in media
Banning/regulating hate groups
Other

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

www.pewresearch.org

White Black Hispanic Asian
18 16 - -
20 11 - -
11 18 - -
14 11 - -
14 7 - -
10 8 - -
6 4 - -
4 6 - -
6 3 - -
4 1 - -
2 1 - -
1 3 - -
12 23 - -
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DISPLAY TO ALL:
As you may know, there has been a lot of attention paid to issues related to race and racial inequality in

our country in the past three months, sparked by the death of George Floyd, a Black man who was killed
by a White police officer in Minneapolis.

ASK ALL:

RACECHNG Do you think the increased focus on issues of race and racial inequality in our country in
the past three months represents a change in the way most Americans think about these
issues?

Total White Black Hispanic Asian
34 Yes, a major change 30 47 42 38
42 Yes, a minor change 45 39 35 44
22 No, not a change 25 14 21 17
1 No answer 1 * 1 1

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [n=5,048]:
IMPLIVES Do you think the increased focus on issues of race and racial inequality in our country in
the past three months... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS]

Total White Black Hispanic Asian
52 W|II_ lead to changes that will improve the 49 56 58 _
lives of Black people
46 W|I'I NOT lead to.changes that will 48 43 39 ~
improve the lives of Black people
2 No answer 2 1 3 -

ASK FORM 2 ONLY [n=5,045]:
POLICYCHNG Do you think the increased focus on issues of race and racial inequality in our country in
the past three months... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS]

Total White Black Hispanic Asian
Will lead to major policy changes to

48 A . 46 50 51 -
address racial inequality

51 Will NOT lead t_o r_najor pplicy changes to 51 50 47 _
address racial inequality

2 No answer 2 0 1 -

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK IF SOCIAL MEDIA USER (SNSUSE=1) [n=7,453]:
POSTRACE In the past three months, how many of your friends or family members have expressed
opposition to racism or racial inequality on social media?

Total White Black Hispanic Asian
19 All or most 16 34 21 20
43 Some 44 42 41 39
19 Only a few 20 13 17 25
19 None 20 12 20 16
1 No answer 1 * 1 *

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK IF AT LEAST A FEW FRIENDS OR FAMILY MEMBERS HAVE POSTED (POSTRACE=1-3)

[n=6,170]:

POSTMOTIVE Thinking about your friends or family members who have expressed opposition to racism
or racial inequality on social media in the past three months, how many of them do you

think were motivated by each of the following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

a. Genuine concern about the treatment of Black people in our country
Total White Black Hispanic Asian
36 All or most 32 64 35 28
39 Some 40 29 39 47
18 Only a few 20 6 20 21
6 None 7 * 5 3
* No answer * * * 1
b. Social pressure to express their opposition to racism or racial inequality
Total White Black Hispanic Asian
19 All or most 16 22 26 18
39 Some 40 41 34 46
23 Only a few 24 16 24 25
19 None 20 21 15 11
1 No answer 1 * 1 0

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...12
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
27 30 29 13 1 18 21

12 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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